

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6130/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in CRLM No.37128/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRITO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Respondents No.1-4 are on caveat. Let them file reply affidavits

within two weeks. Rejoinder may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The petitioner shall serve dasti notices on respondents No.5, 6 and 7.

Interim order dated 28th November, 2006 shall continue till further orders.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Asstt. Registrar